Ambler Savings Bank Honored with Grow Your Community Award

AMBLER – The Pennsylvania Association of Community Bankers (PACB) recently named Ambler Savings Bank a recipient of the PACB Grow Your Community Award.

Ambler Savings Bank was recognized for their donation of\$15,000 to Montgomery County Community College to create a Jump Start to College program. The inaugural year of the program was held this summer at the college's Blue Bell campus. The program offered an opportunity for high school students to take two courses during the summer. Upon successful completion of the two courses, the students earned five college credits. Ambler Savings Bank's donation gave this opportunity to 15 students with financial need to enroll for the first summer of the program.

"At Ambler Savings Bank, one of our goals is to advance educational opportunities in our schools through technology as well as innovative programs. The partnership with MCCC and the creation of the Jump Start to College program is just one more way we are helping students in our communities meet success," said Roger Zacharia, President and CEO of Ambler Savings Bank.

"Making a difference in the lives of people in very real ways is what community banking is all about," said PACB President and CEO, Nick DiFrancesco. The Grow Your Community Award was established as a way to recognize banks that go above and beyond to exceed normal business practices and impact their communities in meaningful ways. In a time when many of our friends and neighbors are struggling, community banks and their employees have stepped up and challenged the status quo to support charities and community events that will improve the lives of those who live and work in the community.

Ambler Savings Bank is headquartered in Ambler, and has locations Fairview Village, Schwenksville, and Limerick. Learn more online at www.AmblerSavingsBank.com.